OP \$115.00 23559(

ETAS ID: TM552599

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Transamerica Business Credit Corporation		12/10/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FC ACQUISITION CORP		
Street Address:	1313 N. MARKET STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE 5100, C/O PHS CORPORATE SERVICES, INC.		
City:	WILMINGTON		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2355965	
Registration Number:	2429729	FIELDCENTRIX
Registration Number:	2442413	FX MOBILE
Registration Number:	2442412	FX SERVICE CENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158518383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-851-8408

Email: Imcguinness@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: Jenna P. Torres

Address Line 1:50 South 16th Street, 22nd FloorAddress Line 4:Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	UBMITTER: Jenna P. Torres	
SIGNATURE:	/Jenna P. Torres/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - TRANSAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT TO FC ACQUISITION

TRADEMARK REEL: 006811 FRAME: 0733 (M1970211xA35AF)#page1.tif

source=RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - TRANSAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT TO FC ACQUISITION (M1970211xA35AF)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006811 FRAME: 0734

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest (the "Release") is made December 10, 2019, with the effective date of the release December 10, 2019.

This Release is made as by Transamerica Business Credit Corporation, as Administrative Agent ("Agent") in favor of FC Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware Corporation (the "Company"). Capitalized terms used but otherwise not defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement (defined below).

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes its security interests in the Trademark Collateral, including all of the Trademarks Listed on Schedule A and attached hereto and made a party hereof, which security interests were established under and pursuant to (i) that certain Security Agreement, dated as of April 10, 2000 (as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified), made by Companies in favor of Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 10, 2000 made by Company in favor of Agent, which Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 19, 2000 at Reel/Frame 2094/0144.

This release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns, and successors.

Transamerica Position Committee, as Administrative Agent

Name man recorded

Name: EICK ETSKOVITZ

Title: CFO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006811 FRAME: 0735

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Collateral

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
Design Only	2355965	6/6/00	FC Acquisition Corp.
FIELDCENTRIX	2429729	2/20/01	FC Acquisition Corp.
FX MOBILE	2442413	4/10/01	FC Acquisition Corp.
FX SERVICE CENTER	2442412	4/10/01	FC Acquisition Corp.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006811 FRAME: 0736

RECORDED: 12/10/2019